502693823 02/25/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2740428

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TIANJIAN HUANG	09/30/2010
ROBERT SANDILLA	10/01/2010
DANIEL WASKI	09/23/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HENKEL CORPORATION
Street Address:	ONE HENKEL WAY
City:	ROCKY HILL
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06067

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13775348	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Phone: 8605715001

Email: rhpatentmail@us.henkel.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: HENKEL CORPORATION

Address Line 1: ONE HENKEL WAY

Address Line 4: ROCKY HILL, CONNECTICUT 06067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	N-3357.CRG
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN C. BAUMAN
Signature:	/STEVENCBAUMAN/
Date:	02/25/2014 PATENT

502693823 REEL: 032288 FRAME: 0024

Total Attachments: 5

source=N3357CRG_Assignment#page1.tif source=N3357CRG_Assignment#page2.tif source=N3357CRG_Assignment#page3.tif source=N3357CRG_Assignment#page4.tif source=N3357CRG_Assignment#page5.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS:

NAME(S) AND ADDRESS(ES) OF INVENTOR(S) Tianjian Huang 22 Runyon Street

Hillsborough, NJ 08844 United States of America

Citizenship: United States of America

Robert Sandilla 300 Honeybee Drive Wexford, PA 15090 United States of America

Citizenship: United States of America

Daniel Waski

238 N. Caroline Avenue Elmhurst, IL 60126 United States of America

Citizenship: United States of America

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), has/have invented and own(s) a certain invention entitled:

TITLE OF INVENTION

FULL NAME

AND ADDRESS

OF ASSIGNEE

IMPROVED ADHESIVE HAVING INSULATIVE PROPERTIES

for which a U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/381,642 was filed September 10, 2010 in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

WHEREAS:

HENKEL CORPORATION

One Henkel Way

Rocky Hill, Connecticut 06067

United States of America

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention, and in, to and under a provisional patent application or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and the application, including all priority rights related thereto, in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained for said invention by future applications or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale; and

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF. I have hereunto set hand and seal:

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket # N-3357.CRG-US

********	******	******	*********
	this	30+4 day of	September 2010.
Tianjian Huang		-	fry
(Type Name of Inventor)		(SIGNATURE (OF INVENTOR)
State of New Jersey County of Hunterdon On this 30 th day of Sep))ss:) tember	, 2010	DANIELLE L. HRIBIK IOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY I.D. No. 2353780 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DECEMBER 21, 2011
			466
		Notary Fublic	

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket # N-3357.CRG-US

this 15t day of Conteles 2010.
Robert Sandilla
(Type Name of Inventor) (SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR)
State of Poursysies) ss:
On this 1st day of Octob , 2010
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA Notarial Seal Carrie Costanza, Notary Public Rochester Twp., Beaver County My Commission Expires Oct. 27, 2013 Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notarles
Member, Perinsylvania Association of the Little

RECORDED: 02/25/2014

*************	************
this <u>23</u> "-	day of <u>September</u> 2010.
Daniel Waski	Danal Washi
(Type Name of Inventor)	(SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR)
State of Illinois) ss: County of DuPage)	"OFFICIAL SEAL"
	Julie A Miller Sheehan Notary Public, State of Itingle My Commission Expires 2/25/2013
On this 23rd day of September	, 2010
· 	Milled
N	otary Faolic